
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

)
In re: ) Chapter 11 

)
8 North, LLC,1  ) Case No. 20-11550 (TMH) 

)
Reorganized Debtor. ) 

) 
) 

(Formerly Jointly Administered under 
Lead Case: Extraction Oil & Gas, Inc., 
Case No. 20-11548 (CSS)) 

)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Rossmery Martinez, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson 
Consultants, LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the 
Reorganized Debtor in the above-captioned case. 

On September 25, 2024, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita 
caused to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached 
hereto as Exhibit A: 

 Notice of Status Conference [Docket No. 194]

Dated: October 1, 2024 
     /s/ Rossmery Martinez 
     Rossmery Martinez 
     Verita 
     222 N Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 300 
     El Segundo, CA 90245 
     Tel. 310.823.9000 

1    The last four digits of each Reorganized Debtor’s federal tax identification number, are: Extraction Oil & Gas, 
Inc. (3923); 7N, LLC (4912); 8 North, LLC (0904); Axis Exploration, LLC (8170); Extraction Finance Corp. 
(7117); Mountaintop Minerals, LLC (7256); Northwest Corridor Holdings, LLC (9353); Table Mountain Resources, 
LLC (5070); XOG Services, LLC (6915); and XTR Midstream, LLC (5624). The location of the Reorganized 
Debtors’ principal place of business is 370 17th Street, Suite 5200, Denver, Colorado 80202. On October 25, 2021, 
the Court entered an order [Docket No. 2070] closing the chapter 11 cases of the Reorganized Debtors other than 
Case No. 20-11550 (CSS). 
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Exhibit A
Core/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel to GSO Capital Partners 
LP, GSO EM Holdings LP, and the 
Special Committee of the Board of 
Directors of Elevation Midstream, 
LLC

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld 
LLP Attn Sarah Link Schultz sschultz@akingump.com

Counsel to Element Services, LLC
Allen Vellone Wolf Helfrich & 
Factor P.C. Attn James S. Helfrich, Esq. JHelfrich@allen-vellone.com

Counsel to Element Services, LLC Archer & Greiner, P.C. Attn Alan M. Root, Esq. aroot@archerlaw.com
Counsel to DCP Operating 
Company, LP (f/k/a DCP Midstream, 
LP)

Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer 
LLP Attn Rosa J. Evergreen, Esquire rosa.evergreen@arnoldporter.com

Counsel to DCP Operating 
Company, LP (f/k/a DCP Midstream, 
LP)

Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer 
LLP

Attn Timothy R. MacDonald, 
Esquire timothy.macdonald@arnoldporter.com

Counsel to Wilmington Savings 
Fund Society as Successor 
Indenture for 7.375% Senior Notes 
Due 2024 and 5.625% Senior Notes 
Due 2026 Ashby & Geddes, P.A.

Attn William P. Bowden, Esq. 
and Ricardo Palacio, Esq.

wbowden@ashbygeddes.com;
rpalacio@ashbygeddes.com

Counsel to CTAP, LLC Ballard Spahr LLP Attn Matthew G. Summers summersm@ballardspahr.com
Counsel to CTAP, LLC Ballard Spahr LLP Attn Theodore J. Hartl hartlt@ballardspahr.com
Counsel to the administrative agent 
and Lenders under the Debtors’ 
prepetition senior credit facility Bracewell LLP

Attn Dewey J. Gonsoulin Jr., and 
Heather Brown

dewey.gonsoulin@bracewell.com;
heather.brown@bracewell.com

Counsel to Wells Fargo Bank, 
National Association as Agent for 
the RBL Secured Lenders Bracewell LLP Attn Mark E. Dendinger, Esquire mark.dendinger@bracewell.com
Counsel to Wells Fargo Bank, 
National Association as Agent for 
the RBL Secured Lenders Bracewell LLP

Attn William A. (Trey) Wood, III, 
Esquire trey.wood@bracewell.com

Counsel to Oracle America, Inc.
Buchalter, a Professional 
Corporation

Attn Shawn M. Christianson, 
Esq. schristianson@buchalter.com

Counsel to Kinetic Energy Services 
LLC Burk & Burk Attn Robert E. Burk robert@burkandburk.com
Counsel to Wells Fargo Bank, 
National Association as Agent for 
the RBL Secured Lenders Burr & Forman LLP J. Cory Falgowski, Esquire jfalgowski@burr.com
Counsel to Rocky Mountain 
Wirelines Services, Inc. and Rugged 
Country Tanklines Corp. d/b/a Zito 
Trucking Castle Lantz Maricle, LLC Attn Robert D. Lantz rlantz@clmatty.com
Counsel to Fidelity and Deposit 
Company of Maryland

Chiesa Shahinian & Giantomasi 
PC

Attn Scott A. Zuber, Esq. and 
Terri Jane Freedman, Esq. szuber@csglaw.com

Counsel to Seitel Data, Ltd. Clark Hill PLC Attn Karen M. Grivner, Esq. kgrivner@clarkhill.com
Counsel to Seitel Data, Ltd. Clark Hill Strasburger Attn Duane J. Brescia DBrescia@clarkhill.com
Co-Counsel to the Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors Cole Schotz P.C.

Attn Andrew J. Roth-Moore, 
Esquire aroth-moore@coleschotz.com

Counsel to Fidelity and Deposit 
Company of Maryland Cozen O’Connor

Attn Thomas J. Francella, Jr. 
Esq. tfrancella@cozen.com

Delaware State AG and DOJ Delaware Dept of Justice Attorney General
attorney.general@state.de.us;
attorney.general@delaware.gov

DE Secretary of State Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations dosdoc_bankruptcy@state.de.us
DE State Treasury Delaware State Treasury statetreasurer@state.de.us
Counsel to City and County of 
Denver Denver City Attorney’s Office

Paige Arrants, Asst. City 
Attorney Bankruptcy01@denvergov.org

Counsel to Federal Energy 
Regulatory Commission

Federal Energy Regulatory 
Commission Attn Daniel Mitchell Vinnik daniel.vinnik@ferc.gov

Counsel to Mineral Resources, Inc., 
Richmark Energy Partners, LLC, 
Richmark Real Estate Partners, 
LLC, Richmark Royalties, LLC, and 
Richmark Minerals, LLC 

Gellert Scali Busenkell & Brown, 
LLC Attn Michael Busenkell, Esq. mbusenkell@gsbblaw.com

In re 8 North, LLC
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Exhibit A
Core/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel to Class Arbitration 
Claimants, C&M, Winter Oil, Regal 
and Principle Energy Goldstein & Mcclintock LLP Maria Aprile Sawczuk marias@goldmclaw.com
Counsel to NGL Energy Partners, 
LP Greenberg Traurig, LLP Attn Dennis A. Meloro melorod@gtlaw.com
Counsel to NGL Energy Partners, 
LP Greenberg Traurig, LLP 

Attn Iskender H. Catto and Ryan 
A. Wagner

cattoi@gtlaw.com;
wagnerr@gtlaw.com

Counsel to NGL Energy Partners, 
LP Greenberg Traurig, LLP Attn Kenneth M. Minesinger minesingerk@gtlaw.com
Counsel to Rocky Mountain 
Midstream LLC

Hall, Estill, Hardwick, Gable, 
Golden & Nelson, P.C.

Attn Steven Soule, Esquire and 
John T. Richer, Esquire

ssoule@hallestill.com;
jricher@hallestill.com

Counsel to Rocky Mountain 
Midstream LLC Haynes and Boone, LLP

Attn Charles A. Beckham, Jr., 
Esquire, David H. Ammons, 
Esquire and Martha Wyrick, 
Esquire

charles.beckham@haynesboone.com;
david.ammons@haynesboone.com;
martha.wyrick@haynesboone.com

Counsel to Rocky Mountain 
Midstream LLC Haynes and Boone, LLP Attn Richard S. Kanowitz richard.kanowitz@haynesboone.com
Counsel to Rocky Mountain 
Midstream LLC Haynes and Boone, LLP

Attn Stephen M. Pezanosky, 
Esquire stephen.pezanosky@haynesboone.com

Counsel to Geophysical Pursuit, Inc. Hoover Slovacek LLP Attn Steven Leyh leyh@hooverslovacek.com

Interested Party
Inception Law, PLLC, d/b/a 
Kearney, Mcwilliams & Davis

Attn Scott Kearney, Matthew 
McWilliams and John Davis

jdavis@kmd.law;
ajaimes@kmd.law;
skearney@kmd.law;
mmcwilliams@kmd.law;
admin@kmd.law

IRS Internal Revenue Service Attn Susanne Larson SBSE.Insolvency.Balt@irs.gov
Counsel to Crossenergy, Inc. Jack Shrum, PA Attn “J” Jackson Shrum, Esquire Jshrum@jshrumlaw.com
Counsel to BOP Republic Plaza I 
and II, LLC Kane Russell Coleman Logan PC Attn Michael P. Ridulfo mridulfo@krcl.com
Counsel to Colorado Interstate Gas 
Company, L.L.C.

Law Office of Patricia Williams 
Prewitt Attn Patricia Williams Prewitt pwp@pattiprewittlaw.com

Counsel to the Class Arbitration 
Claimants, C&M, and Winter Oil

Law Offices of George A. Barton, 
P.C.

Attn George A. Barton, Esq., 
Stacy A. Burrows, Esq. and 
Taylor P. Foye, Esq.

gab@georgebartonlaw.com;
stacy@georgebartonlaw.com;
taylor@georgebartonlaw.com

Counsel to United Power, Inc.
Law Offices of Kevin S. Neiman, 
PC Attn Kevin S. Neiman kevin@ksnpc.com

Counsel to Anadarko E&P Onshore 
LLC and Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas 
Onshore L.P. McCarter & English, LLP Attn Kate Roggio Buck kbuck@mccarter.com
Counsel to Westchester Fire 
Insurance Company and its Affiliated 
Sureties

McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney & 
Carpenter, LLP Attn Gary D. Bressler, Esq. gbressler@mdmc-law.com

Counsel to Westchester Fire 
Insurance Company and its Affiliated 
Sureties

McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney & 
Carpenter, LLP Attn Michael R. Morano, Esq. mmorano@mdmc-law.com

Counsel to J-W Power Company Miller Mentzer Walker, P.C. Attn Julie A. Walker, Esq. jwalker@milmen.com
Counsel to Patriot Well Solutions 
LLC

Monzack Mersky Browder and 
Hochman, P.A. Attn Rachel B. Mersky rmersky@monlaw.com

Counsel to DCP Operating 
Company, LP (f/k/a DCP Midstream, 
LP) Morris James LLP Attn Brya M. Keilson, Esq. bkeilson@morrisjames.com
Counsel to J-W Power Company 
and Ensign United States Drilling, 
Inc. Morris James LLP

Attn Stephen M. Miller, Esq. and 
Carl N. Kunz, III, Esq.

smiller@morrisjames.com;
ckunz@morrisjames.com

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States 
Trustee Delaware

Richard L. Schepacarter, Esq.  
Trial Attorney Richard.Schepacarter@usdoj.gov

Counsel to Waste Connections, Inc., 
and its subsidiaries Waste 
Connections of Colorado, Inc. and 
Front Range Landfill, Inc. and 
Denver Regional Landfill, Inc. Parkinson Phinney Attn Donna T. Parkinson donna@parkinsonphinney.com

In re 8 North, LLC
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Exhibit A
Core/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel to the indenture trustee for 
the Debtors’ prepetition senior notes 
and ad hoc group of lenders under 
the Debtors’ prepetition senior 
notes/Ad Hoc Group of Senior 
Noteholders

Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & 
Garrison LLP

Attn Andrew Rosenberg, Alice 
Belisle Eaton, Christopher 
Hopkins, Douglas R. Keeton and 
Omid Rahnama

arosenberg@paulweiss.com;
aeaton@paulweiss.com;
chopkins@paulweiss.com;
orahnama@paulweiss.com;
dkeeton@paulweiss.com

Counsel to Interested Party Polsinelli PC
Attn Christopher A. Ward and 
Brenna A. Dolphin

cward@polsinelli.com;
bdolphin@polsinelli.com

Counsel to Wilmington Savings 
Fund Society as Successor 
Indenture for 7.375% Senior Notes 
Due 2024 and 5.625% Senior Notes 
Due 2026 Pryor Cashman LLP

Attn Seth H. Lieberman, Esq., 
Patrick Sibley, Esq. and Andrew 
S. Richmond, Esq.

SLieberman@PRYORCASHMAN.com;
PSibley@PRYORCASHMAN.com;
ARichmond@PRYORCASHMAN.com

Counsel to the ad hoc group of 
holders of the Debtors’ preferred 
equity

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & 
Sullivan, LLP Attn Benjamin Finestone benjaminfinestone@quinnemanuel.com

Counsel to GSO Capital Partners 
LP, GSO EM Holdings LP, and the 
Special Committee of the Board of 
Directors of Elevation Midstream, 
LLC Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.

Attn Paul N. Heath, Amanda R. 
Steele and Travis J. Cuomo

heath@rlf.com;
steele@rlf.com;
cuomo@rlf.com

Counsel to Rocky Mountain 
Midstream LLC Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP Attn Lucian B. Murley, Esquire luke.murley@saul.com
Counsel for A2D Technologies, Inc. 
d/b/a TGS Geological Products and 
Services Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP Attn Mark Minuti, Esquire mark.minuti@saul.com

SEC Regional Office
Securities & Exchange 
Commission

G Jeffrey Boujoukos Regional 
Director philadelphia@sec.gov

SEC Regional Office
Securities & Exchange 
Commission NY Regional Office

bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov;
NYROBankruptcy@SEC.GOV

SEC Headquarters
Securities & Exchange 
Commission Secretary of the Treasury SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@SEC.GOV

Counsel to City and County of 
Broomfield, Colorado

Shapiro Bieging Barber Otteson 
LLP Attn John C. Leininger jcl@sbbolaw.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP

Attn Kristopher M. Hansen, 
Esquire, Frank A. Merola, 
Esquire, Erez E. Gilad, Esquire 
and Jason M. Pierce, Esquire

khansen@stroock.com;
fmerola@stroock.com;
egilad@stroock.com;
jpierce@stroock.com

Counsel to Shoreline Energy 
Holdings II, Inc. and Stadium 
Management Company, LLC, a 
Colorado limited liability company 
and PDB Sports, Ltd., a Colorado 
limited partnership doing business 
as the Denver Broncos Football Club Sullivan Hazeltine Allinson LLC

Attn William D. Sullivan, Esq. 
and William A. Hazeltine, Esq

whazeltine@sha-llc.com;
bsullivan@sha-llc.com

TX AG Office Texas Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
bankruptcytax@oag.texas.gov;
communications@oag.texas.gov

Counsel to Westchester Fire 
Insurance Company and its Affiliated 
Sureties The Hustead Law Firm Attn Connor L. Cantrell, Esq. clc@thlf.com
Counsel to Geophysical Pursuit, Inc. The Rosner Law Group LLC Attn Scott J. Leonhardt, Esq leonhardt@teamrosner.com

Interested Party Union Pacific Railroad Company
Attn Tonya W. Conley and Lila 
L. Howe bankruptcynotices@up.com

US Attorneys Office US Attorney for Delaware US Attorney for Delaware usade.ecfbankruptcy@usdoj.gov
Counsel to Stadium Management 
Company, LLC, a Colorado limited 
liability company and PDB Sports, 
Ltd., a Colorado limited partnership 
doing business as the Denver 
Broncos Football Club Weinman & Associates, P.C. Attn Jeffrey A. Weinman, Esq. jweinman@weinmanpc.com

Counsel to Torcsill Foundations LLC
Weycer, Kaplan, Pulaski & Zuber, 
P.C. Attn Jeff Carruth jcarruth@wkpz.com

WY AG Office Wyoming Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ag.webmaster@wyo.gov

In re 8 North, LLC
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Exhibit A
Core/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel to Ad Hoc Group of Senior 
Noteholders

Young Conaway Stargatt & 
Taylor, LLP

Pauline K. Morgan and Sean T. 
Greecher

pmorgan@ycst.com;
sgreecher@ycst.com

Counsel to Mineral Resources, Inc., 
Richmark Energy Partners, LLC, 
Richmark Real Estate Partners, 
LLC, Richmark Royalties, LLC, and 
Richmark Minerals, LLC Zarlengo & Kimmell PC Attn Thomas Kimmell, Esq. kimmell01@aol.com

In re 8 North, LLC
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